BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON AND CONDUENT
STATE AND LOCAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

FISCAL IMPACT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract for the period of
two (2) years and two (2) months commencing on the date of execution of the

Amendment at an estimated price of one hundred thousand, two hundred six dollars

($100,206.00) per month (which will increase by two-and-a-half percent (2.5%) every

twelve (12) months after execution of the Amendment) plus thirty percent (30%) of net

revenue from collection efforts, with the possibility of two (2) additional extensions of
one (1) year thereafter at the same price.